OUAZ (4-1, 1-1) -vs- Hope International (6-1, 2-0)
11/20/21 at Fullerton, CA

_I?_ate: 1216 %OF/) I\2/Il Score By Period 1 2 Total
Sli;:];?.Fulllerton, CA OUAZ 37 26 63
Hope International 29 37 66

OUAZ 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Kam Malbrough * 30 6-8 3-4 4-4 1-2 3 0 4 5 0 2 19

23  Keshawn Bruner i 22 3-8 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 0 9

05 Devin Collins * 17 4-7 0-2 1-1 3-4 7 2 0 0 0 0 9

35 Josiah De'laCerda i 29 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 0 1 0 7

03 Kolten Hitt * 35 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 5 4 0 0 0

10  Quentin Guliford 23 3-4 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 9

21  Jayce Catchings 21 2-7 0-4 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 7

00 Marcus Williams 14 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 0 2 0 0 2 3

11  McKay Bundy 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 202 22-46 7-21 12-13 6-23 29 11 15 18 1 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-25 52.00% 3-13 23.08% 8-9 88.89%

Second Half 9-21 42.86% 4-8 50.00% 4-4 100.00%

Total 22-46 47.8% 7-21 33.3% 12-13 92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 11 1st-04:14

Hope International 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Anthony Garcia * 34 5-10 4-9 0-0 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 4 14

21  Sebastian Castro =3 32 b5-11 2-6 1-1 1-3 4 1 2 2 0 1 13

55  Josh Powell-Davis * 25  3-6 0-2 1-1 2-3 5 2 3 2 0 0 7

10 Brandhon Thomas =3 12 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

23 John Duff * 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 1 2

04 Charles Neal 24 5-11 1-7 2-2 0-3 3 2 4 0 1 2 13

22 Jalani Horn 23 3-6 0-0 4-6 2-2 4 1 1 0 1 2 10

14 Ron Agebsar 25 2-5 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 2 5

13 Paul Vilela 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

35 Bryce Denham 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24  Calen Murray 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 198 24-56 7-26 11-14 8-18 26 14 13 9 3 12 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-30 40.00% 0-11 0.00% 5-6 83.33%

Second Half 12-26 46.15% 7-15 46.67% 6-8 75.00%

Total 24-56 42.9% 7-26 26.9% 11-14 78.6%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 26
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-10:54

Second Chance Points: 5
Points off Turnovers: 21

Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Bench Points: 28

Fast Break Points: 4



1st Half Box Score

OUAZ 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kam Malbrough 17  3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 1 8
23  Keshawn Bruner 8 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 7
5 Devin Collins 11 2-5 0-2 1-1 2-4 6 1 0 0 0 0 5
35 Josiah De'laCerda 13 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 0 0 0 5
3 Kolten Hitt 15 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0
10  Quentin Guliford 9 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
21  Jayce Catchings 12 1-4 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 3
0 Marcus Williams 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
11 McKay Bundy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-25 3-13 8-9 3-15 18 5 8 9 0 4 37
52.0% 23.1% 88.9%
Hope International 29
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Anthony Garcia 14 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
21 Sebastian Castro 14 2-5 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 4
55  Josh Powell-Davis 12 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 2
10  Brandhon Thomas 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 John Duff 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 2
4 Charles Neal 12 4-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
22 Jalani Horn 11 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 2 6
14  Ron Agebsar 13 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 2 5
13 Paul Vilela 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bryce Denham 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Calen Murray 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 O0-11 5-6 2-9 11 6 5 4 1 5 29

40.0% 0.0% 83.3%



2nd Half Box Score

OUAZ 26
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kam Malbrough 13 3-5 3-4 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 1 11
23 Keshawn Bruner 14 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
5 Devin Collins 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
35 Josiah De'laCerda 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 2
3 Kolten Hitt 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0
10  Quentin Guliford 14 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
21  Jayce Catchings 9 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
0 Marcus Williams 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
11 McKay Bundy 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 102 9-21 4-8 4-4 3-8 11 6 7 9 1 2 26
42.9% 50.0% 100.0%
Hope International 37
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Anthony Garcia 20 5-7 4-6 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 2 0 3 14
21 Sebastian Castro 18 3-6 2-3 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
55  Josh Powell-Davis 13 2-3 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 5
10  Brandhon Thomas 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 John Duff 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0
4 Charles Neal 12 1-4 1-4 2-2 0-3 3 1 3 0 1 2 5
22 Jalani Horn 12 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 1 0 1 0 4
14  Ron Agebsar 12 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Paul Vilela 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Bryce Denham 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Calen Murray 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 98 12-26 7-15 6-8 6-9 15 8 8 5 2 7 37

46.2% 46.7% 75.0%



VISITORS: OUAZ

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International

MISS 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEVIN

GOOD FT by BRUNER,KESHAWN
GOOD FT by BRUNER,KESHAWN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN

FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN

GOOD LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
MISS 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEVIN
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by MALBROUGH,KAM
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNER,KESHAWN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by BRUNER,KESHAWN

SUB IN by GULIFORD,QUENTIN
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN

MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,KESHAWN
REBOUND OFF by MALBROUGH,KAM
GOOD LAYUP by MALBROUGH,KAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
TURNOVER by GULIFORD,QUENTIN

19:35
19:29
19:29
19:29
19:08
18:46
18:46

18:27

18:22
17:54
17:54
17:54
17:38
17:17

16:55

16:37
16:19
16:01

15:53
15:48
15:48
15:48
15:32
15:30
15:26
15:25
15:25
15:25
15:10
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:50
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:39
14:37
14:31
14:28
14:06

14:02

1-0
2-0

2-1
2-2
4-2
4-4

7-4

9-4

11-6

13-6

Vi1
V2

Vi1

V2

V3

V5

V5

V7

FOUL by DUFF,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

BLOCK by DUFF,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,ANTHONY
MISS JUMPER by DUFF,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JOHN

GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDHON
GOOD FT by THOMAS,BRANDHON

GOOD JUMPER by DUFF,JOHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY

SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDHON
TURNOVER by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
SUB OUT by DUFF,JOHN
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

SUB IN by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by DENHAM,BRYCE

SUB IN by VILELA,PAUL

SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
SUB OUT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANTHONY

GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,CHARLES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI



FOUL by BRUNER,KESHAWN 13:30
13:30 13-7 V6 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI
13:30 13-8 V5 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 13:30
SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY 13:30
SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 13:30
SUB OUT by BRUNER,KESHAWN 13:30
TURNOVER by BUNDY,MCKAY 13:01
13:00 STEAL by AGEBSAR,RON

12:58 13-10 V3 GOOD LAYUP by NEAL,CHARLES(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by AGEBSAR,RON
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 12:43
== REBOUND DEF by AGEBSAR,RON
12:32 13-12 V1 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MALBROUGH,KAM 12:06 15-12 V3
11:44 MISS JUMPER by DENHAM,BRYCE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARCUS =
GOOD LAYUP by GULIFORD,QUENTIN(in the paint) 11:39 17-12 V5
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MARCUS =
SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN 11:39
SUB OUT by MALBROUGH,KAM 11:39
11:39 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
11:39 SUB IN by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
11:39 SUB OUT by DENHAM,BRYCE
11:39 SUB OUT by VILELA,PAUL
11:23 17-14 V3 GOOD LAYUP by AGEBSAR,RON(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 11:17 19-14 V5
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN --
10:57 MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
10:50 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
10:44 SUB IN by GARCIA,ANTHONY
10:44 SUB OUT by NEAL,CHARLES
TURNOVER by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 10:16
10:15 STEAL by HORN,JALANI

10:09 19-16 V3 GOOD LAYUP by AGEBSAR,RON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 10:04
-- REBOUND DEF by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
09:32 TURNOVER by AGEBSAR,RON
STEAL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 09:31
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 09:23 22-16 V6
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN --
09:04 TURNOVER by AGEBSAR,RON
STEAL by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 09:03
09:01 FOUL by AGEBSAR,RON
GOOD FT by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 09:01 23-16 V7
08:58 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD FT by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 08:58 24-16 V8
SUB IN by MALBROUGH,KAM 08:58
SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 08:58
SUB OUT by BUNDY,MCKAY 08:58
SUB OUT by HITT,KOLTEN 08:58
08:58 SUB IN by DUFF,JOHN
08:58 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON
08:35 MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI
08:29 TURNOVER by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
STEAL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:25 26-16 V 10

ASSIST by GULIFORD,QUENTIN --



08:06 26-18 V8 GOOD JUMPER by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 07:51
- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
07:40 26-20 V6 GOOD LAYUP by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
- ASSIST by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 07:29
== REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JOHN
07:10 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARCUS ==
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 07:02
== REBOUND DEF by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
06:52 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARCUS ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:45
SUB IN by BRUNER,KESHAWN 06:45
SUB IN by HITT,KOLTEN 06:45
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 06:45
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 06:45
06:45 SUB IN by VILELA,PAUL
06:45 SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES
06:45 SUB IN by MURRAY,CALEN
06:45 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
06:45 SUB IN by DENHAM,BRYCE
06:45 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
06:45 SUB OUT by DUFF,JOHN
06:45 SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI
06:45 SUB OUT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
06:45 SUB OUT by GARCIA,ANTHONY
GOOD 3PTR by BRUNER,KESHAWN 06:37 29-20 V9
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM --
FOUL by BRUNER,KESHAWN 06:17
06:17 MISS FT by AGEBSAR,RON

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:17 29-21 V8 GOOD FT by AGEBSAR,RON

SUB IN by COLLINS,DEVIN 06:17
SUB OUT by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 06:17
TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN 06:02
05:35 MISS JUMPER by VILELA,PAUL
REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH ==
05:05 FOUL by VILELA,PAUL
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 05:05 30-21 VO
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 05:05 31-21 V10
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 05:05
SUB OUT by BRUNER,KESHAWN 05:05
05:05 SUB IN by GARCIA,ANTHONY
05:05 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
05:05 SUB OUT by DENHAM,BRYCE
05:05 SUB OUT by MURRAY,CALEN
FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN 04:48
04:41 MISS LAYUP by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN ==
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 04:38
04:36 STEAL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
04:31 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH ==
04:14 FOUL by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
MISS FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 04:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 04:14 32-21 V11
04:14 SUB IN by HORN,JALANI
04:14 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

04:11 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM



SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY

SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH

FOUL by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN

REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,DEVIN

TURNOVER by BUNDY,MCKAY

MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by MALBROUGH,KAM
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN

GOOD FT by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH
SUB IN by GULIFORD,QUENTIN
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN
SUB OUT by BUNDY,MCKAY

GOOD LAYUP by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM

32-23

32-25

32-27

34-27

35-27

35-29

37-29

V9

V7

V5

V7

V8

V6

V8

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,CHARLES

SUB IN by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by VILELA,PAUL

GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,CHARLES
STEAL by AGEBSAR,RON

MISS JUMPER by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by DUFF,JOHN

FOUL by HORN,JALANI

STEAL by HORN,JALANI
GOOD DUNK by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HORN,JALANI
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES

FOUL by NEAL,CHARLES

SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI

GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
ASSIST by NEAL,CHARLES

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: OUAZ Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Hope International
MISS 3PTR by BRUNER,KESHAWN 19:44
== REBOUND DEF by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
19:27 MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
== REBOUND OFF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
19:27 37-31 V6 GOOD JUMPER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
FOUL by BRUNER,KESHAWN 19:27
19:27 37-32 V5 GOOD FT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
19:01 FOUL by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 18:49
18:48 STEAL by DUFF,JOHN
18:18 TURNOVER by TEAM
TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN 18:05
17:56 37-35 V2 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
== ASSIST by DUFF,JOHN
17:36 FOUL by DUFF,JOHN
GOOD LAYUP by BRUNER,KESHAWN(in the paint) 17:16 39-35 V4
16:55 39-38 V1 GOOD 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
== ASSIST by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
16:31 FOUL by DUFF,JOHN
16:31 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON



16:31 SUB OUT by DUFF,JOHN

MISS 3PTR by HITT,KOLTEN 16:21

REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,DEVIN =

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint) 16:17 41-38 V3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:15

-- ASSIST by THOMAS,BRANDHON
16:00 41-40 V1 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint)
FOUL by COLLINS,DEVIN 16:00
16:00 41-41 GOOD FT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH(in the paint) 15:44 43-41 V2
15:11 43-44 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
= ASSIST by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,DEVIN(in the paint) 14:55 45-44 V1
ASSIST by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH =
14:27 FOUL by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 14:27
SUB OUT by COLLINS,DEVIN 14:27
14:27 SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES
14:27 SUB IN by HORN,JALANI
14:27 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
14:27 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDHON
MISS LAYUP by HITT,KOLTEN 14:21
REBOUND OFF by HITT,KOLTEN --
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 14:02
14:01 STEAL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
13:54 45-46 H1 GOOD LAYUP by HORN,JALANI(in the paint)
SUB IN by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 13:44
SUB OUT by BRUNER,KESHAWN 13:44
MISS JUMPER by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 13:36
= REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 13:16
SUB OUT by MALBROUGH,KAM 13:16
13:06 TURNOVER by GARCIA,ANTHONY
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 13:06
TURNOVER by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 12:54
12:52 STEAL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,ANTHONY(fastbreak)(in the
12:50 45-48 H3 paint)
12:39 FOUL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
MISS 3PTR by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 12:23
— REBOUND DEF by GARCIA, ANTHONY
12:00 MISS JUMPER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH —
MISS JUMPER by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 11:47
— REBOUND DEF by HORN,JALANI
FOUL by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 11:32
11:32 MISS FT by HORN,JALANI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:32 45-49 H4 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by BUNDY,MCKAY 11:32
SUB OUT by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 11:32
11:32 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
11:32 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON
11:17 FOUL by NEAL,CHARLES
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 11:07
11:06 STEAL by NEAL,CHARLES

10:54 45-52 H7 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
-- ASSIST by HORN,JALANI

10:41 FOUL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 10:41 46-52 H6
GOOD FT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 10:41 47-52 H5

10:29 TURNOVER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN



STEAL by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 10:29
GOOD 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM 10:12 50-52 H2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,MARCUS ==

10:03 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
10:03 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
10:03 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
09:46 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
-- REBOUND OFF by HORN,JALANI
09:40 MISS LAYUP by HORN,JALANI
-- REBOUND OFF by AGEBSAR,RON
09:36 MISS LAYUP by AGEBSAR,RON
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ANTHONY
09:30 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MARCUS --
TURNOVER by MALBROUGH,KAM 09:25
09:24 STEAL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
09:08 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BUNDY,MCKAY --
GOOD 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM 08:52 53-52 V1
ASSIST by BUNDY,MCKAY --

08:24 TURNOVER by GARCIA,ANTHONY
STEAL by MALBROUGH,KAM 08:21
GOOD LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:20 55-52 V3
ASSIST by MALBROUGH,KAM --

08:00 55-55 GOOD 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN

-- ASSIST by NEAL,CHARLES

TURNOVER by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 07:45

07:44 STEAL by NEAL,CHARLES
FOUL by BUNDY,MCKAY 07:40

07:40 MISS FT by HORN,JALANI

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:40 55-56 H1 GOOD FT by HORN,JALANI

SUB IN by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 07:40
SUB IN by BRUNER,KESHAWN 07:40
SUB OUT by BUNDY,MCKAY 07:40
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 07:40
07:40 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
07:40 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON
MISS LAYUP by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 07:11
07:11 BLOCK by NEAL,CHARLES
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES
06:51 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by BRUNER,KESHAWN --
MISS LAYUP by BRUNER,KESHAWN 06:31
- REBOUND DEF by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
06:16 MISS 3PTR by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by CATCHINGS,JAYCE -
GOOD 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM 06:02 58-56 V2
ASSIST by BRUNER,KESHAWN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:57
SUB IN by MALBROUGH,KAM 05:57
SUB OUT by CATCHINGS,JAYCE 05:57
05:57 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
05:57 SUB IN by THOMAS,BRANDHON
05:57 SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI
05:57 SUB OUT by NEAL,CHARLES
05:34 MISS LAYUP by AGEBSAR,RON
-- REBOUND OFF by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
05:34 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,BRANDHON
-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,ANTHONY
05:31 58-58 GOOD LAYUP by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH(in the paint)

05:28 STEAL by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN



TURNOVER by BRUNER,KESHAWN 05:00

04:29 MISS 3PTR by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by HITT,KOLTEN ==
MISS 3PTR by MALBROUGH,KAM 04:21
== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BRANDHON
03:57 MISS JUMPER by AGEBSAR,RON
BLOCK by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 03:57
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:57 SUB IN by NEAL,CHARLES
03:57 SUB IN by HORN,JALANI
03:57 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
03:57 SUB OUT by THOMAS,BRANDHON
FOUL by DE'LACERDA,JOSIAH 03:46
03:18 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
03:10 TURNOVER by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
03:10 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
03:10 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON
GOOD 3PTR by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 02:46 61-58 V3
ASSIST by HITT,KOLTEN ==
02:42 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
02:42 SUB OUT by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
FOUL by HITT,KOLTEN 02:21

02:16 61-59 V2 GOOD FT by NEAL,CHARLES
02:14 61-60 V1 GOOD FT by NEAL,CHARLES

02:08 SUB IN by POWELL-DAVIS,JOSH
02:08 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON
02:05 FOUL by GARCIA,ANTHONY
02:05 SUB IN by AGEBSAR,RON
02:05 SUB OUT by HORN,JALANI
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 02:04 62-60 V2
GOOD FT by MALBROUGH,KAM 02:04 63-60 V3
02:04 SUB IN by HORN,JALANI
02:04 SUB OUT by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
01:53 63-63 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
== ASSIST by NEAL,CHARLES
MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,KESHAWN 01:18
01:18 BLOCK by HORN,JALANI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:18
MISS JUMPER by BRUNER,KESHAWN 01:14
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:53 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by MALBROUGH,KAM ==
MISS JUMPER by MALBROUGH,KAM 00:38
== REBOUND DEF by NEAL,CHARLES
00:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:20 SUB IN by CASTRO,SEBASTIAN
00:20 SUB OUT by AGEBSAR,RON

00:02 63-66 H3 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,ANTHONY
-- ASSIST by NEAL,CHARLES

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:01
TURNOVER by HITT,KOLTEN 00:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MARCUS 00:01

SUB OUT by GULIFORD,QUENTIN 00:01



